Opportunities for the Field

New Jersey State Council on the Arts

The newly created New Jersey Cultural Alliance for Response (NJCAR) empowers New Jersey's cultural communities to preserve assets and sustain operations before, during and after a disaster. NJCAR is a network of organizations, associations, agencies, and individuals dedicated to safeguarding the State's cultural heritage.



Become a Member - Learn More Join us for the first ever

New Jersey Cultural Alliance for Response



Cultural Institutions & Emergency Management: Partners in Emergency Response & Recovery

> Wednesday, September 9, 2015 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM Monmouth County Public Safety Complex Freehold, NJ <u>REGISTER</u>

Learn alongside your colleagues in the arts and cultural community how to best position your organization for success before, during and after an emergency.

- Find out about NJCAR and the resources available to help secure your organization's future.
- Gain insight into the efforts nationwide to prepare, preserve and protect cultural assets.
- Understand how emergency response networks function statewide and locally.
- Identify key connections and relationships for mutual aid and collaboration.

Attendees are encouraged to connect with local emergency management and bring a representative to the summit at no extra charge!



This program is made possible by funds from the Institute of Museum & Library Services and in partnership with the Conservation Center for Art & Historic Artifacts.



The New Jersey State Council on the Arts is a division of the NJ Department of State. It receives funding in direct appropriations from the State of New Jersey through a dedicated Hotel/Motel Occupancy fee and grants from the National Endowment for the Arts. Since 1966, its volunteer members and professional staff have worked to improve the quality of life in New Jersey by helping the arts to flourish. To learn more about the Council, please visit <u>www.artscouncil.nj.gov</u>. For more information about what's happening in the arts statewide, visit <u>www.jerseyarts.com</u>.

Have an opportunity to share? Read our <u>submission guidelines</u> or <u>send submissions for consideration</u>.

